

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1380 of 1988

Appellant :- Jai Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshau Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.

List has been revised. None present for the appellants.

Sri Sanjay Sharma, learned AGA for the State is present.

On perusal of the file, it is revealed that the appeal is pending since 1988.

Office is directed to issueailable warrant against the appellants in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- and notice to his sureties, to be executed through the C.J.M.Saranapur returnable on 7.1.2019.

List this case on 7.1.2019.

(Ved Prakash Vaish, J.)

Order Date :- 22.11.2018

SU.