



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1380 of 1988**

Jai Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashfaq Ahmed Ansari, Keshau Sahai  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A

---

**Court No. - 80**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. List has been revised. Sri Ashfaq Ahmad Ansari, learned counsel for the appellant no. 2 Ram Singh has sent his illness slip today. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

2. Paper book has been prepared.

3. List this case on 01.04.2026 for hearing.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**March 12, 2026**

Rmk.