



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1380 of 1988

Jai Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashfaq Ahmed Ansari, Keshau Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Mr. Ashfaq Ahmed Ansari, learned Counsel for appellant no.2 has sent his illness slip today.
2. Office has not sent the Trial Court record as well as the paper-book.
3. Office is directed to send the Trial Court record as well as the paper-book.
4. List on 16.04.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 1, 2026

Vijay